
North Forsyth Middle School

2021-2022 Basketball Schedule

Date: Opponent: Teams/Location: Time:

Thursday, Nov. 11 Lakeside 7/8 boys-NFMS, 7/8 girls@ LSMS 5:00

Tuesday, Nov. 16 Riverwatch 7/8 girls-NFMS, 7/8 boys @ RM 5:00

Thursday, Nov. 18                  South   7/8 boys @ NFMS, 7/8 girls @ SFMS 5:00

Wednesday, Dec. 1 Otwell 7/8 girls -NFMS, 7/8 boys @ OMS 5:00

Thursday, Dec. 2 Piney Grove 7/8 boys -NFMS, 7/8 girls @ PGMS 5:00

Tuesday, Dec. 7 Hendricks 7/8 girls - NFMS, 7/8 boys @ HMS 5:00

Thursday, Dec. 9 Little Mill 7/8 boys- NFMS, 7/8 girls@ LMMS 5:00

Tuesday, Dec. 14 Desana               7/8 girls –NFMS, 7/8 boys @ DMS            5:00

Thursday, Dec. 16 Liberty 7/8 boys-NFMS , 7/8 girls @ LMS             5:00

Thursday, Jan. 6                             Vickery Creek               7/8 girls-NFMS , 7/8 boys @ VCMS         5:00

Wednesday, Jan. 12 Bye

**7th grade tournament = Jan. 18-22 

**8th grade tournament= Jan. 25 – 29 

-Highlighted games are at North Middle




